Chair of the Assembly
at the Request of the Mayor
Anchorage Police
Department
November 19,2002

Submitted by:

Date:.
Prepared by:

For Reading:

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
ARNO.2002-359

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING TWO HUNDRED
NINETY FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS ($294,000) FROM THE FEDERAL SEIZED AND
FORFEITED MONIES FROM CATEGORICAL FUND (257), AWARDED FROM CRIMINAL
NARCOTICS CASES BY THE U.S. DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGENCY, TO THE POLICE
INVESTIGATION FUND (257) FOR USE BY THE ANCHORAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

That the sum of Two Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Dollars ($294,000) be appropriated
from the Federal Seized and Forfeited Monies for use by the Anchorage Police Investigation Fund (257).
Section 1.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the

Anchorage Municipal Assembly.